GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:412
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2012
CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally Sponsored Schemes functioning under the Ministry of Human Resource Development completed in
each State/ UT at present; and

(b) the funds allocated/ sanctioned and the funds actually utilized during each of the last three years in each State/ UT?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): A Centrally Sponsored Scheme namely District Primary Education Programme (DPEP) under this Ministry has since been
concluded in all the States. The last two States i.e. Rajasthan and Odisha were also concluded on 31-3-2008 and 31-3-2009
respectively. The details of funds sanctioned and actually utilized under the scheme in Rajasthan and Odisha during the last three
years are as under:

(Rs.in crore)

S.No. Name of State 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Released Utilized Released Utilized Released Utilized

1. Rajasthan PC PC PC

2. Odisha 5.59 37.76 PC PC

(PC- Programme closed)
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